February 27, 2023

Tanegashima Yakushima Kotsu Matsubanda Kotsu Bus Yakushima Mountain Environmental Management Council

## Notification of the Arakawa Mountain Bus

We greatly appreciate your cooperation with taking Arakawa Mountain Bus. The Arakawa Mountain Bus services and the traffic regulations for Arakawa Route will start from March 1, 2023. Please note that the bus services may be suspended due to bad road conditions and bad weather. Please make sure to wear masks on the bus.

[From Yakusugi Museum to Arakawa tozanguchi ]	[From Arakawa tozanguchi to Yakusugi Museum]
Yakusugi Museum [DEP.] ➡ Arakawa tozanguchi [ARR.]	Arakawa tozanguchi [DEP.] ➡ Yakusugi Museum [ARR.]
5:00  ightarrow 5:35	6:20 → 6:55
5:20  ightarrow 5:55 *	<b>15</b> : <b>00</b> ightarrow <b>15</b> : <b>35</b>
5:40 ightarrow 6:15	<b>16</b> ∶00 → 16∶35
14:00  ightarrow 14:35	16:30 $\rightarrow$ 17:05 *
	<b>17</b> : 00 → 17 : 35
* Out of service in the month of June	<b>17</b> :45 → 18:20

## [Inquiries]

Tanegashima Yakushima Kotsu	0997-46-2221
Matsubanda Kotsu Bus	0997-43-5000
Yakushima Mountain Environmental Management Council	

0997-46-3317